

Dubai, UAE / Cairo, Egypt / 17 September 2020

Extraordinary General Meeting Voting Results

Shareholders of Orascom Construction PLC passed the resolution at the Extraordinary General Meeting held on 17 September 2020.

		For	Against	Abstain
Resolution 1	To appoint Mrs. Nada Shousha as an independent non-executive director of the Company to replace Khaled Bichara in accordance with the Company's articles of association.	93,847,206	250	0

About Orascom Construction PLC

Orascom Construction PLC is a leading global engineering and construction contractor primarily focused on infrastructure, industrial and high-end commercial projects in the Middle East, Africa, the United States, and the Pacific Rim. The Group has consistently ranked among the world's top contractors and is ranked number 38 on ENR's 2020 Top 250 International Contractors list. Orascom Construction PLC also develops and invests in infrastructure opportunities, owns 50% of BESIX Group, and holds a construction materials and facilities management portfolio. For more information, please visit www.orascom.com.

Contact Investor Relations

Hesham El Halaby Director <u>hesham.elhalaby@orascom.com</u> +971 4 318 0900

NASDAQ Dubai: OC EGX: ORAS www.orascom.com